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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
Please note: the DATCOV system will end at the end of December 2022 and COVID-19 hospitalisa�on data will be collected via the No�fiable Medical Condi�ons surveillance 
system from January 2023. These daily COVID-19 hospitalisa�on reports will be discon�nued from 31 December 2022 and transi�oned to weekly. For COVID surveillance 
reports please refer to the report sec�on on the NICD website: h�ps://www.nicd.ac.za/diseases-a-z-index/disease-index-covid-19/surveillance-reports/
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week

0

50000

100000

150000

Epi_Week

2022.15
2022.16

2022.17
2022.18

2022.19
2022.20

2022.21
2022.22

2022.23
2022.24

2022.25
2022.26

2022.27
2022.28

2022.29
2022.30

2022.31
2022.32

2022.33
2022.34

2022.35
2022.36

2022.37
2022.38

2022.39
2022.40

2022.41
2022.42

2022.43
2022.44

2022.45
2022.46

2022.47
2022.48

2022.49
2022.50

2022.51

47193 490104867148385 4884947877 48582 48758 4895847467 48519 48720 4891848197 48628 48809 48995

30945 328233257232355 3270631842 32519 32648 3277931345 32471 32617 3274732173 32544 32675 32810

150842

161749159763158470 160858
156232 159352 160287 161505

153810
159075 160030 161238157678 159593 160565

84579
903658909088533 8954587502 88906 89330 9013186240 88795 89239 8987488156 88997 89421 90295

20696 212752112921037 2121020916 21075 21178 2125520807 21063 2116320992 21093 21196 21228 21269
11462 119521190411870 1191811657 11900 11909 1194111521 11801 11891 11907 1193011912

116081
121843120748120049 121300118371 120568 120996 121687

117098 120449 120881 121545119398 120666 121136

Eastern Cape Free State Gauteng KwaZulu-Natal Limpopo Mpumalanga North West Northern Cape Western Cape

Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province
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Reporting
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector

 

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province

 

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU
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Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group

 

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date
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Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group
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